

EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING


SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

2005-2006 ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 2
Output Group: 2.4 – Funding for Higher Education

DEST Question No. E848_06

Senator Wong asked on 15 February 2006, EWRE Hansard page 95

Question:

(a) Obviously, then, within the same funding envelope, the University of Queensland could have had, say, 60 pipeline commencing medical places?

(b) So no university made a request for medical places?

Answer:

Reallocation of Commonwealth Supported Places

(a) The funding for 60 commencing medical places pipelined for a 4 year graduate entry course at the University of Queensland would be broadly within the same funding envelope.

(b) See answer to E849_06.

